

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 622/2023

Dhanpal Patel

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parag Joga for
Mr. Sampat Prajapat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

17/01/2023

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition to Mr. Dinesh Jain, Advocate, who will complete his instructions on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 19.01.2023.

Let the name of Mr. Dinesh Jain, Advocate, be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

250-Payal/-